
January-23 
February-23 
March-23 
11st QTR Totals 
April-23 
May-23 
June-23 

12nd QTR Totals 
July-23 
August-23 
September-23 
l3rG QTR Totals 
October-23 
November-23 
December-23 
f!4tti QTR Totals 
2023 Totals 
2023 Total (adj) 

All Water 
Pumped 

499.50 
525.00 
582.00 

ilil1606.50 
611.00 
501.00 
642.00 

1754.00 
670.00 
456.60 
455.80 

1582.40 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 

4942.90 
4942.90 

1st Qtr notes 

2nd Qtr notes 

3rd Qtr notes 

4th Qtr notes 

2023 3rd Quarter Report 

Report 2023 

North Troy Quarry 

Mill Creek, OK 

Vulcan Materials Company 

VMC North Troy 2023 Monitoring Report 
All volumes are in acre-feet. 

Total 
Stormwater Total Pit Water Sent 
Entering Pit Groundwater To Holding Groundwater 

note(a) Diverted Basin Augmentation 
12.03 487.48 6.50 497.74 

27.20 497.81 9.00 518.39 

39.31 542.69 23.00 565.24 

78.53 1527.97 38. 50 1581.36 
16.84 594.17 24.00 589.17 

24.79 476.21 75.00 431.74 

50.59 591.41 70.00 574.71 

92.22 1661.78 169. 00 1595.62 
59.24 610.76 61.00 614.24 

2.68 453.92 45.00 413.99 

16.74 439.06 35.00 358.14 

78.67 1503.73 ,, ..., 141.00 1386.36 
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 
249.41 4693.49 348.50 4563.35 

249.41 4693.49 348.50 4563.35 

Production well electric issue - unable pump / no sample 

Streamwater 
Augmentation 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 . 00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0. 00 
0.00 

0.00 

68.40 

68 .40 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 . 00 
68.40 

68.40 

Defined 
Elements of Streamwater Groundwater Total Annual 

Consumptive Pumped From Pumped From Groundwater 
Use of Pit Water Mill Creek Wells Allocation, Ac-ft 

j. 

8.01 0.00 0.00 

5.12 0.00 0.00 

8.01 0.00 0.00 

21.14 0 . 00 0. 00 
8.89 0.00 0.00 

8.83 0.00 0.00 

8.28 0.00 0.00 

25.99 0. 00 0. 00 
9.01 0.00 0.00 

10.31 0.00 0.00 

9.35 0.00 0.00 

�8.67 0.00 0. 00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.00 0 ,00 0. 00 
75.80 0.00 0.00 

75.80 0.00 0.00 

RECEIVED 

APR O 3 2024 

OKLAHOMA WATER RESOURCES BOARD 

219.50 

219.50 

219.50 

N/A 
219.50 

219.50 

219.50 

N/A 
219.50 

219.50 

219.50 

N/A 
219.50 

-

219.50 -
219.50 

N/A j · r � 
219.50 

-

219.50 
-



Start Date 

January 2023 

February 2023 

March 2023 

April 2023 

May 2023 

June 2023 

July 2023 

August 2023 

9/19/2023 

9/21/2023 

9/22/2023 

9/25/2023 

Start Time Stop Date Stop Time Begin Reading 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

5:00:00 PM 

9:00:00 AM 

11:00:00 AM 

10:00:00 PM 

RECEIVED 

APR O 3 2024 

OKLAHOMA WATER RESOURCES BOARD 

MILL CREEK 2023 AUGMENTATION and GAUGE DATA 

End Reading 

Total 

Augmentation Stormwater Mill Creek Stream 

Ac - Ft pumped Pumped AF gauge Reading 

0.00 

0.00 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

No water Pumped to Mill creek 

6.40 0.55 

9.60 0.93 

33.20 1.15 

19.20 0.06 

68.40 

68.40 Pumped to Mill Creek 

68.40 Augmented to Mill Creek 

Stormwater collected entering pit 

0 Stormwater pumped to Mill Creek 

FT"3 / S 

FT"3 / S 

FT"3 / S 

FT"3 / S 



July Precipitation/Evaporation Data 

H drolo ic Soil Grou 

Date Preci , 

area draining into pit 
area with direct interception 

area drai n i n into it 
area with direct interce tion 

sub·ect to refinement 
sub·ect to refinement 
sub·ect to refinement 

1-Jul O off formula 
>--�2--J-ul+---� = (P-0.2S)'2/(P+0.8S) 

3-Jul / N)-10 
4-Jul 
5-Jul 
6-Jul 
7-Jul 
8-Jul 
9-Jul 

10-Jul 
11-Jul 
12-Jul 
13-Jul 
14-Jul 
15-Jul 
16-Jul 
17-Jul 
18-Jul 
19-Jul 
20-Jul 
21-Jul 
22-Jul 
23-Jul 
24-Jul 
25-Jul 
26-Jul 
27-Jul 
28-Jul 
29-Jul 
30-Jul 
31-Jul 

====:t�=:::::: Blue cells contain formulas 
I 
I 
I 
-
-

I 
I 
-
-
I 
I 
I 
-

I 
I 
I 
I 
-
-
-
-
I 
I 
� 

8.92 

August Precipitation/Evaporation Data 

PIT RUNOFF ASSUMPTIONS 

H drolo ic Soil Grou 

Date 
1-Aug 
2-Au 
3-Au 
4-Au 
5-Au 
6-Au 
7-Au 
8-Au 
9-Au 

10-Au 
11-Au 
12-Au 
13-Au 
14-Au 
15-Au 
16-Au 
17-Au 
18-Au 
19-Au 
20-Au 
21-Au 

I 
.-.mm 
· -­
-.mm 

22-Aug 
23-Au 
24-Au 
25-Au 
26-Au 
27-Au 
28-Au 
29-Au 

area draining into it 
area with direct interception 

area drai nin into it 
area with direct interce tion 

sub·ect to refinement 
sub·ect to refinement 
sub·ect to refinement 

off formula 
= (P-0.2S)'2/(P+0.8S) 

CN)-10 

--.,.'-".C,-___ Blue cells contain formulas 
-.ii!!! 
111mm 
111111B 
111111B 
� 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
lllaE 
-­

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

10.11 

Pan Evaporation from Sulphur Mesonet 
Rainfall data 

RECEIVED 

APR O 3 2024 

OKLAHOMA WATER RESOURCES BOARD 

September Precipitation/Evaporation Data 

Date 
1-Se 
2-Se 
3-Se 
4-Se 
5-Se 
6-Sep 
7-Sep 
8-Se 
9-Se 

10-Se 
11-Se 
12-Se 
13-Se 
14-Sep 
15-Sep 
16-Sep 
17-Sep 
18-Se 
19-Se 
20-Se 
21-Se 
22-Sep 
23-Sep 
24-Sep 
25-Sep 
26-Se 
27-Se 
28-Se 
29-Se 
30-Se 

PIT RUNOFF ASSUMPTIONS 

H drolo ic Soi l Grou D 

I 
-

area draining into pit 
area with direct interception 

area drainin into it 
area with direct interce tion 

sub·ect to refinement 
sub·ect to refinement 
sub·ect to refinement 

off formula 
= (P-0.2S)'2/(P+0.8S) 

N)-10 
I -

====t��=:::::: Blue cells contain form I 
-.mm I 

I -.mm 
IIIBml 
llla!D 
-.mm 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

llll!Eil 
llll!Eil 
llll!Eil 
llll!Eil 
llll!Eil 

I 
I 

-

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

� 
-­
llla!EI 
..aD 
IIIIEE 
111111B 
111mm 
� 

1 -

Pan Evaporation from Sulphur Mesonet 
Rainfall data 



Monthly Water Data ac-ft 
Groundwater Moisture 

Water Net Sump 
I 

Groundwater Groundwater Used For Content of Production North Well 
Diverted From Storm Water Volume Sent To Holding Sent To Stream Product Water Truck Misc Pit Water Misc Pit Water Well Permit Permit 

Pit Entering Pit Channp, Basin Infiltration Areas Augmentation Evaporation Shipped Usage Use On Site Use Off Site 2002-602 20060601A 
Januarv-23 499.50 12.03 6.50 493.00 0.00 0.43 4.32 3.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Februarv-23 525.00 27.20 I 9.00 516.00 0.00 0.54 3.35 1.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

March-23 582.00 39.31 I I 
23.00 559.00 0.00 0.75 4.00 3.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

April-23 611.00 16.84 I I 
24.00 587.00 0.00 1.43 4.26 3.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

May-23 501.00 24.79 I 75.00 426.00 0.00 1.35 3.46 4.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

June-23 642.00 50.59 I 70.00 572.00 0.00 1.73 3.38 3.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

July-23 670.00 59.24 I 61.00 609.00 0.00 2.00 3.50 3.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

August-23 456.60 2.68 I I 45.00 411.60 0.00 2.27 3.29 4.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

September-23 455.80 16.74 I 35.00 352.40 68.40 1.70 3.97 3.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

October-23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

November-23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

December-23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

RECEIVED 

APR O 3 2024 

OKLAHOMA WATER RESOURCES BOARD 



Number of 
Width.Ft Length, Ft Production Days 

50 330 0.00 

50 330 22.00 

50 330 0.00 

50 330 20.00 

50 330 

50 330 25.00 

50 330 

August-23 50 330 21.00 

September-23 50 330 

October-23 50 330 

November-23 50 330 

December-23 50 330 

Wl dth,Ft 
50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

Number o 
Production 

Length, Ft Days 
350 19.00 

350 

350 25.00 

350 

350 23 00 

350 

350 21.00 

350 

350 23.00 

350 

350 

350 

RECEIVED 

APR O 3 2024 

OKLAHOMA WATER RESOURCES BOARD 

Infiltration 
Number o Infiltration 
Production Rate.Ac-

Width.Ft Days ft/day 
200 19.00 0.03 

200 22.00 0.0 

200 25. 00 0.03 

200 20.00 0.03 

200 23.00 

200 25.00 

200 21.00 

200 25.00 

200 23,00 

200 

200 

200 



July August September 

Shipments Shipments Shipments 

Tons 

Tons Shipped Tons Shipped Shi pped 

Base Base 

Products 10,485 Base Products 81 Products 511 

Coarse Coarse Coarse 

Aggregates 227,059 Aggregates 220,381 Aggregates 294,171 

Fine Fine Fine 

Aggregates 16,132 Aggregates 20,179 Aggregates 13,291 

RECEIVED 

APR O 3 2024 

OKLAHOMA WATER RESOURCES BOARD 


